
Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) (5-12, 2-6) -vs- Tennessee Southern (14-4, 6-3)
01/22/26 at Curry Athletic Complex

 
 

 
 
Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) 58

Tennessee Southern 80

Date: 01/22/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 115
Site: Curry Athletic Complex
Referees: Bruce Kimbrell, Todd Carver, Greg Cobb

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) 14 8 18 18 58
Tennessee Southern 16 26 14 24 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Shakiria Chaney * 28 6-15 3-6 3-4 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 3 18
22 Reese Riddle * 29 6-16 2-5 1-2 4-1 5 0 3 5 0 1 15
3 Zamiyah Hosley * 32 3-10 3-4 1-2 1-3 4 0 1 3 0 1 10
12 Dailey Jefferson * 22 3-12 0-1 0-0 2-9 11 3 3 5 0 3 6
1 Brianna Wimberly * 26 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 1 5
13 Layla Townsend 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 3 0 0 2
33 Sophie Townsend 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Taylor Frazier 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 0 1 1 0 0
14 Megan Schultz 12 0-3 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Camiya Starks 9 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
24 Analis Hernandez 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Jaye Beth Womble 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Melody Charlton 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Payton Goodin 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Sophie Price 2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 201 22-74 9-25 5-8 15-27 42 8 11 24 2 9 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-15   33.33% 1-5   20.00% 3-4   75.00%
2nd Quarter 3-20   15.00% 1-6   16.67% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 8-22   36.36% 2-6   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 6-17   35.29% 5-8   62.50% 1-2   50.00%
Total 22-74   29.7% 9-25   36.0% 5-8   62.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 58 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Ramie Reid * 27 8-14 1-2 1-2 5-5 10 2 0 1 1 0 18
10 Ashley Dickey * 29 7-19 0-5 0-0 1-9 10 0 5 3 1 10 14
5 Abbilyn Teter * 31 5-11 2-5 1-1 2-1 3 2 3 1 0 2 13
20 Lauren Smith * 28 3-5 1-2 2-2 2-7 9 1 0 1 2 1 9
9 Mycala Carney * 26 3-12 0-5 0-0 0-3 3 1 7 3 0 0 6
22 Taya Totten 18 3-8 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 9
7 Marypaz Martinez 25 3-4 2-3 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 3 0 4 8
21 Emma Bryant 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
1 Silkiari Vazquez-Troche 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 7 2 0 1 0
24 Mary Claire Pike 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Debrionna Jones 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 203 33-77 8-28 6-7 14-31 45 10 24 17 4 18 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-16   31.25% 2-8   25.00% 4-4   100.00%
2nd Quarter 10-21   47.62% 4-11   36.36% 2-3   66.67%
3rd Quarter 7-22   31.82% 0-4   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 11-18   61.11% 2-5   40.00% 0-0   0.00%



Total 33-77   42.9% 8-28   28.6% 6-7   85.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 23

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 80
Largest Lead: 22 3rd-
09:07



1st Box Score
Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) 14

Tennessee Southern 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Shakiria Chaney 8 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
22 Reese Riddle 10 3-7 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 1 6
3 Zamiyah Hosley 10 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4
12 Dailey Jefferson 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 2 0 0 2
1 Brianna Wimberly 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
13 Layla Townsend 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Sophie Townsend 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Taylor Frazier 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Megan Schultz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Camiya Starks 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Analis Hernandez 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jaye Beth Womble 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Melody Charlton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Payton Goodin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Sophie Price 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 5-15 1-5 3-4 2-6 8 2 2 5 0 3 14
33.3% 20.0% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Ramie Reid 8 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
10 Ashley Dickey 8 0-5 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 4 0
5 Abbilyn Teter 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
20 Lauren Smith 8 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 2
9 Mycala Carney 8 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 0 2
22 Taya Totten 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
7 Marypaz Martinez 6 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 6
21 Emma Bryant 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Silkiari Vazquez-Troche 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Mary Claire Pike 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Debrionna Jones 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-16 2-8 4-4 4-7 11 6 5 7 1 4 16
31.3% 25.0% 100.0%



2nd Box Score
Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) 8

Tennessee Southern 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Shakiria Chaney 9 1-6 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 3
22 Reese Riddle 8 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 3 0 0 5
3 Zamiyah Hosley 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
12 Dailey Jefferson 6 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 2 0
1 Brianna Wimberly 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Layla Townsend 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Sophie Townsend 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Taylor Frazier 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
14 Megan Schultz 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Camiya Starks 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
24 Analis Hernandez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jaye Beth Womble 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Melody Charlton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Payton Goodin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Sophie Price 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-20 1-6 1-2 6-7 13 4 1 10 2 3 8
15.0% 16.7% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Ramie Reid 8 3-4 1-1 1-2 2-3 5 2 0 1 0 0 8
10 Ashley Dickey 8 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 0 1 4 4
5 Abbilyn Teter 9 2-4 1-2 1-1 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 6
20 Lauren Smith 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
9 Mycala Carney 5 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
22 Taya Totten 3 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
7 Marypaz Martinez 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
21 Emma Bryant 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Silkiari Vazquez-Troche 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 0
24 Mary Claire Pike 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Debrionna Jones 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 10-21 4-11 2-3 4-9 13 2 7 5 1 6 26
47.6% 36.4% 66.7%



3rd Box Score
Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) 18

Tennessee Southern 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Shakiria Chaney 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
22 Reese Riddle 5 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
3 Zamiyah Hosley 10 1-5 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Dailey Jefferson 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 1 4
1 Brianna Wimberly 5 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
13 Layla Townsend 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Sophie Townsend 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Taylor Frazier 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Megan Schultz 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Camiya Starks 5 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Analis Hernandez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jaye Beth Womble 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Melody Charlton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Payton Goodin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Sophie Price 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-22 2-6 0-0 4-9 13 0 3 4 0 2 18
36.4% 33.3% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Ramie Reid 8 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Ashley Dickey 7 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 6
5 Abbilyn Teter 10 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2
20 Lauren Smith 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 1 0 2
9 Mycala Carney 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
22 Taya Totten 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
7 Marypaz Martinez 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
21 Emma Bryant 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Silkiari Vazquez-Troche 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
24 Mary Claire Pike 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Debrionna Jones 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 51 7-22 0-4 0-0 4-9 13 1 4 3 1 4 14
31.8% 0.0% NaN



4th Box Score
Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) 18

Tennessee Southern 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Shakiria Chaney 6 3-5 3-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
22 Reese Riddle 6 1-3 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
3 Zamiyah Hosley 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Dailey Jefferson 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
1 Brianna Wimberly 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
13 Layla Townsend 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 3 0 0 0
33 Sophie Townsend 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Taylor Frazier 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Megan Schultz 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Camiya Starks 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Analis Hernandez 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jaye Beth Womble 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Melody Charlton 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Payton Goodin 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Sophie Price 2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-17 5-8 1-2 3-5 8 2 5 5 0 1 18
35.3% 62.5% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Ramie Reid 3 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 4
10 Ashley Dickey 6 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 1 4
5 Abbilyn Teter 7 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
20 Lauren Smith 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
9 Mycala Carney 6 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
22 Taya Totten 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
7 Marypaz Martinez 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 2 2
21 Emma Bryant 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
1 Silkiari Vazquez-Troche 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0
24 Mary Claire Pike 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Debrionna Jones 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 11-18 2-5 0-0 2-6 8 1 8 2 1 4 24
61.1% 40.0% NaN



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tennessee Southern
09:45 MISS 3PTR by DICKEY,ASHLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by TETER,ABBILYN
09:41 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by REID,RAMIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TETER,ABBILYN
MISS 3PTR by RIDDLE,REESE 09:26

-- REBOUND DEF by TETER,ABBILYN
09:16 TURNOVER  by SMITH,LAUREN
09:10 FOUL  by CARNEY,MYCALA

TURNOVER  by RIDDLE,REESE 09:03
08:58 STEAL  by DICKEY,ASHLEY
08:56 MISS LAYUP by DICKEY,ASHLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by DICKEY,ASHLEY
FOUL  by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 08:51

08:51 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by SMITH,LAUREN
08:51 0-4 H 4 GOOD FT by SMITH,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,DAILEY(in the paint) 08:34 2-4 H 2
ASSIST  by RIDDLE,REESE --

08:27 TURNOVER  by DICKEY,ASHLEY
TURNOVER  by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 08:12

07:58 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by REID,RAMIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARNEY,MYCALA

MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 07:47
-- REBOUND DEF by DICKEY,ASHLEY

07:40 TURNOVER  by CARNEY,MYCALA
STEAL  by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH 07:38
MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 07:32

07:32 BLOCK  by SMITH,LAUREN
-- REBOUND DEF by DICKEY,ASHLEY

07:13 MISS 3PTR by TETER,ABBILYN
REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,DAILEY --

06:54 FOUL  by TETER,ABBILYN
06:54 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ
06:54 SUB OUT by CARNEY,MYCALA

MISS 3PTR by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 06:43
REBOUND OFF by RIDDLE,REESE --
MISS LAYUP by RIDDLE,REESE 06:36

-- REBOUND DEF by REID,RAMIE
06:13 MISS LAYUP by REID,RAMIE

-- REBOUND OFF by REID,RAMIE
06:10 MISS LAYUP by REID,RAMIE

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,DAILEY --
TURNOVER  by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 06:06

06:04 STEAL  by DICKEY,ASHLEY
06:02 MISS LAYUP by DICKEY,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,DAILEY --
MISS 3PTR by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA 05:51

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by FRAZIER,TAYLOR 05:49
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 05:49

05:29 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ
STEAL  by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 05:26
TURNOVER  by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 05:25

05:24 STEAL  by DICKEY,ASHLEY
05:17 MISS JUMPER by DICKEY,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,TAYLOR --
05:13 FOUL  by TETER,ABBILYN
05:13 SUB IN by TOTTEN,TAYA
05:13 SUB IN by CARNEY,MYCALA



05:13 SUB OUT by TETER,ABBILYN
05:13 SUB OUT by DICKEY,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 04:58
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LAUREN

04:52 TURNOVER  by CARNEY,MYCALA
STEAL  by RIDDLE,REESE 04:49
MISS 3PTR by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LAUREN
04:25 2-9 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ

-- ASSIST  by CARNEY,MYCALA
04:13 FOUL  by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ
04:13 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:13 SUB IN by DICKEY,ASHLEY
04:13 SUB OUT by REID,RAMIE

GOOD JUMPER by RIDDLE,REESE(in the paint) 04:05 4-9 H 5
03:44 4-12 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ

-- ASSIST  by CARNEY,MYCALA
03:13 FOUL  by TOTTEN,TAYA

GOOD FT by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 03:13 5-12 H 7
GOOD FT by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 03:13 6-12 H 6

02:54 TURNOVER  by DICKEY,ASHLEY
SUB IN by TOWNSEND,SOPHIE 02:46
SUB OUT by FRAZIER,TAYLOR 02:46
GOOD 3PTR by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH 02:39 9-12 H 3
ASSIST  by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA --

02:21 MISS 3PTR by CARNEY,MYCALA
REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,SOPHIE --
MISS JUMPER by RIDDLE,REESE 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by CARNEY,MYCALA
FOUL  by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA 02:00

02:00 9-13 H 4 GOOD FT by TOTTEN,TAYA
02:00 9-14 H 5 GOOD FT by TOTTEN,TAYA

SUB IN by TOWNSEND,LAYLA 02:00
SUB OUT by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 02:00

02:00 SUB IN by REID,RAMIE
02:00 SUB IN by PIKE,MARY CLAIRE
02:00 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ
02:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,LAUREN

TURNOVER  by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH 01:42
01:40 STEAL  by DICKEY,ASHLEY
01:32 9-16 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by CARNEY,MYCALA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DICKEY,ASHLEY
SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,ANALIS 01:28
SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,LAYLA 01:28
MISS JUMPER by RIDDLE,REESE 01:06
REBOUND OFF by RIDDLE,REESE --
GOOD JUMPER by RIDDLE,REESE 01:01 11-16 H 5

00:47 MISS 3PTR by DICKEY,ASHLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by PIKE,MARY CLAIRE

00:44 TURNOVER  by PIKE,MARY CLAIRE
00:44 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ
00:44 SUB OUT by DICKEY,ASHLEY
00:41 FOUL  by TOTTEN,TAYA

MISS FT by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH 00:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH 00:41 12-16 H 4
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 00:41
SUB IN by FRAZIER,TAYLOR 00:41
SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,SOPHIE 00:41
SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,ANALIS 00:41

00:31 MISS 3PTR by PIKE,MARY CLAIRE
REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,DAILEY --



GOOD JUMPER by RIDDLE,REESE(in the paint) 00:09 14-16 H 2
00:00 MISS 3PTR by CARNEY,MYCALA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tennessee Southern
SUB IN by FRAZIER,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB OUT by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ
10:00 SUB OUT by DICKEY,ASHLEY

MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 09:51
REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,DAILEY --
MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 09:48

-- REBOUND DEF by REID,RAMIE
09:38 14-19 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,LAUREN

-- ASSIST  by CARNEY,MYCALA
MISS JUMPER by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA 09:16
REBOUND OFF by FRAZIER,TAYLOR --
MISS LAYUP by FRAZIER,TAYLOR 09:13

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LAUREN
09:06 14-22 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by REID,RAMIE

-- ASSIST  by CARNEY,MYCALA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:03

09:03 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:55
SUB IN by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 08:54
SUB OUT by FRAZIER,TAYLOR 08:54
FOUL  by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 08:42

08:36 TURNOVER  by REID,RAMIE
STEAL  by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 08:33
TURNOVER  by RIDDLE,REESE 08:23

08:21 STEAL  by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ
08:18 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ

STEAL  by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 08:17
MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 08:13
REBOUND OFF by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH 08:07

-- REBOUND DEF by REID,RAMIE
07:54 MISS LAYUP by CARNEY,MYCALA

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,DAILEY --
07:46 FOUL  by REID,RAMIE

MISS FT by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 07:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 07:46 15-22 H 7
SUB IN by STARKS,CAMIYA 07:46
SUB OUT by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA 07:46

07:46 SUB IN by TOTTEN,TAYA
07:46 SUB IN by DICKEY,ASHLEY
07:46 SUB OUT by CARNEY,MYCALA
07:46 SUB OUT by TETER,ABBILYN
07:36 MISS 3PTR by TOTTEN,TAYA

-- REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ
07:23 TURNOVER  by TOTTEN,TAYA

MISS LAYUP by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 07:13
-- REBOUND DEF by DICKEY,ASHLEY

07:07 15-24 H 9
GOOD JUMPER by DICKEY,ASHLEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 06:50
06:50 SUB IN by TETER,ABBILYN
06:50 SUB OUT by TOTTEN,TAYA



06:37 MISS 3PTR by DICKEY,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH --
GOOD 3PTR by RIDDLE,REESE 06:27 18-24 H 6
ASSIST  by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH --

06:03 MISS LAYUP by REID,RAMIE
-- REBOUND OFF by REID,RAMIE

FOUL  by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 06:03
06:03 18-25 H 7 GOOD FT by REID,RAMIE
06:03 MISS FT by REID,RAMIE

REBOUND DEF by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA --
SUB IN by FRAZIER,TAYLOR 06:03
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 06:03
TURNOVER  by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 05:58

05:56 STEAL  by DICKEY,ASHLEY
05:50 MISS 3PTR by TETER,ABBILYN

BLOCK  by STARKS,CAMIYA 05:50
-- REBOUND OFF by TETER,ABBILYN

05:47 18-27 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by TETER,ABBILYN(in the paint)
FOUL  by STARKS,CAMIYA 05:47

05:47 18-28 H 10 GOOD FT by TETER,ABBILYN
TURNOVER  by RIDDLE,REESE 05:33

05:31 STEAL  by DICKEY,ASHLEY
FOUL  by FRAZIER,TAYLOR 05:27
SUB IN by SCHULTZ,MEGAN 05:27
SUB OUT by STARKS,CAMIYA 05:27

05:24 MISS LAYUP by TETER,ABBILYN
REBOUND DEF by SCHULTZ,MEGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA(in the paint) 05:00 20-28 H 8

04:41 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ
REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,TAYLOR --

04:41 FOUL  by REID,RAMIE
04:41 SUB IN by CARNEY,MYCALA
04:41 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ

TURNOVER  by RIDDLE,REESE 04:30
04:16 MISS 3PTR by DICKEY,ASHLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by REID,RAMIE
04:13 20-30 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by REID,RAMIE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 03:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:56 SUB IN by JONES,DEBRIONNA
03:56 SUB OUT by SMITH,LAUREN

MISS LAYUP by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 03:54
03:54 BLOCK  by DICKEY,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 03:51
REBOUND OFF by RIDDLE,REESE --
MISS LAYUP by RIDDLE,REESE 03:46
REBOUND OFF by SCHULTZ,MEGAN --
MISS 3PTR by SCHULTZ,MEGAN 03:40
REBOUND OFF by SCHULTZ,MEGAN --
MISS JUMPER by SCHULTZ,MEGAN 03:34

-- REBOUND DEF by REID,RAMIE
03:26 MISS 3PTR by CARNEY,MYCALA

REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,TAYLOR --
TURNOVER  by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH 03:18

03:16 STEAL  by DICKEY,ASHLEY
03:14 20-32 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by CARNEY,MYCALA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DICKEY,ASHLEY
GOOD LAYUP by RIDDLE,REESE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:59 22-32 H 10

02:41 22-34 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by REID,RAMIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DICKEY,ASHLEY

MISS LAYUP by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH 02:23



-- REBOUND DEF by DICKEY,ASHLEY
SUB IN by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA 02:22
SUB OUT by SCHULTZ,MEGAN 02:22

02:20 SUB IN by TOTTEN,TAYA
02:20 SUB IN by SMITH,LAUREN
02:20 SUB IN by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI
02:20 SUB OUT by CARNEY,MYCALA
02:20 SUB OUT by JONES,DEBRIONNA
02:20 SUB OUT by REID,RAMIE
02:11 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,LAUREN

BLOCK  by FRAZIER,TAYLOR 02:11
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 02:11
SUB IN by SCHULTZ,MEGAN 02:11
SUB OUT by FRAZIER,TAYLOR 02:11
SUB OUT by RIDDLE,REESE 02:11

02:05 TURNOVER  by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI
STEAL  by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 02:02
MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 01:56

-- REBOUND DEF by DICKEY,ASHLEY
01:46 22-37 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by TETER,ABBILYN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI
TURNOVER  by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH 01:30

01:28 STEAL  by DICKEY,ASHLEY
01:25 22-39 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by DICKEY,ASHLEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TETER,ABBILYN
TURNOVER  by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 01:13

01:00 22-42 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by TOTTEN,TAYA
-- ASSIST  by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI

TURNOVER  by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 00:49
00:47 STEAL  by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI
00:45 MISS 3PTR by TOTTEN,TAYA

REBOUND DEF by SCHULTZ,MEGAN --
MISS 3PTR by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI
00:12 TURNOVER  by TETER,ABBILYN

SUB IN by RIDDLE,REESE 00:12
SUB OUT by SCHULTZ,MEGAN 00:12

00:12 SUB IN by CARNEY,MYCALA
00:12 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ
00:12 SUB OUT by TOTTEN,TAYA
00:12 SUB OUT by DICKEY,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tennessee Southern
GOOD LAYUP by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA(in the paint) 09:50 24-42 H 18

09:39 24-44 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by DICKEY,ASHLEY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by RIDDLE,REESE 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by DICKEY,ASHLEY
09:07 24-46 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by DICKEY,ASHLEY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA 08:53
REBOUND OFF by RIDDLE,REESE --
MISS LAYUP by RIDDLE,REESE 08:49
REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,DAILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA(in the paint) 08:44 26-46 H 20

08:34 MISS LAYUP by CARNEY,MYCALA
REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,DAILEY --
MISS 3PTR by RIDDLE,REESE 08:02



-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LAUREN
07:51 MISS JUMPER by DICKEY,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA --
GOOD 3PTR by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA 07:39 29-46 H 17
ASSIST  by JEFFERSON,DAILEY --

07:10 MISS LAYUP by DICKEY,ASHLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,LAUREN

07:07 29-48 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,LAUREN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,DAILEY(in the paint) 06:41 31-48 H 17
ASSIST  by RIDDLE,REESE --

06:35 31-50 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by REID,RAMIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TETER,ABBILYN

MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 06:19
06:19 BLOCK  by SMITH,LAUREN

-- REBOUND DEF by DICKEY,ASHLEY
06:12 TURNOVER  by DICKEY,ASHLEY

STEAL  by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 06:10
GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,DAILEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:08 33-50 H 17

06:00 33-52 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by DICKEY,ASHLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARNEY,MYCALA

05:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:57 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:57 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ
05:57 SUB IN by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI
05:57 SUB OUT by CARNEY,MYCALA
05:57 SUB OUT by SMITH,LAUREN

MISS LAYUP by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH 05:37
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ

05:09 MISS LAYUP by REID,RAMIE
-- REBOUND OFF by REID,RAMIE

05:07 MISS LAYUP by REID,RAMIE
-- REBOUND OFF by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI

05:02 TURNOVER  by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI
STEAL  by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 04:58
GOOD LAYUP by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:56 35-52 H 17

04:43 MISS LAYUP by TETER,ABBILYN
REBOUND DEF by RIDDLE,REESE --
TURNOVER  by RIDDLE,REESE 04:39

04:37 STEAL  by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ
04:35 MISS 3PTR by TETER,ABBILYN

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,DAILEY --
TURNOVER  by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 04:32

04:32 STEAL  by DICKEY,ASHLEY
04:32 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by STARKS,CAMIYA 04:32
SUB IN by TOWNSEND,LAYLA 04:32
SUB IN by SCHULTZ,MEGAN 04:32
SUB IN by FRAZIER,TAYLOR 04:32
SUB OUT by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 04:32
SUB OUT by RIDDLE,REESE 04:32
SUB OUT by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA 04:32
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 04:32

04:32 SUB IN by TOTTEN,TAYA
04:32 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ
04:13 MISS JUMPER by DICKEY,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,TAYLOR --
MISS LAYUP by TOWNSEND,LAYLA 03:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TOTTEN,TAYA
03:43 MISS 3PTR by REID,RAMIE

-- REBOUND OFF by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI
03:35 MISS 3PTR by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI



REBOUND DEF by SCHULTZ,MEGAN --
GOOD 3PTR by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH 03:21 38-52 H 14
ASSIST  by SCHULTZ,MEGAN --

03:15 38-54 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by TOTTEN,TAYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI

MISS JUMPER by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH 02:55
REBOUND OFF by FRAZIER,TAYLOR --

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by SCHULTZ,MEGAN 02:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:45 SUB IN by SMITH,LAUREN
02:45 SUB IN by CARNEY,MYCALA
02:45 SUB OUT by REID,RAMIE
02:45 SUB OUT by DICKEY,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by STARKS,CAMIYA 02:40
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LAUREN

02:34 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by TOWNSEND,LAYLA(in the paint) 02:25 40-54 H 14

02:14 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,LAUREN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH 02:11

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LAUREN
01:55 MISS JUMPER by TOTTEN,TAYA

REBOUND DEF by SCHULTZ,MEGAN --
TURNOVER  by FRAZIER,TAYLOR 01:27

01:24 STEAL  by TETER,ABBILYN
01:21 MISS LAYUP by TETER,ABBILYN

REBOUND DEF by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by STARKS,CAMIYA 01:08
REBOUND OFF by TOWNSEND,LAYLA --

01:06 FOUL  by SMITH,LAUREN
01:06 SUB IN by REID,RAMIE
01:06 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ
01:06 SUB OUT by SMITH,LAUREN
01:06 SUB OUT by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI

MISS JUMPER by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH 01:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TOTTEN,TAYA

00:50 MISS LAYUP by CARNEY,MYCALA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by STARKS,CAMIYA 00:26

-- REBOUND DEF by CARNEY,MYCALA
00:20 40-56 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by TETER,ABBILYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARNEY,MYCALA
TURNOVER  by STARKS,CAMIYA 00:05

00:03 STEAL  by TETER,ABBILYN
00:00 MISS JUMPER by CARNEY,MYCALA

REBOUND DEF by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tennessee Southern
SUB IN by TOWNSEND,SOPHIE 10:00
SUB OUT by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ
10:00 SUB IN by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI
10:00 SUB OUT by CARNEY,MYCALA
10:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,LAUREN
09:47 40-58 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by REID,RAMIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DICKEY,ASHLEY
GOOD 3PTR by RIDDLE,REESE 09:38 43-58 H 15
ASSIST  by JEFFERSON,DAILEY --



09:24 MISS 3PTR by DICKEY,ASHLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by REID,RAMIE

09:16 43-60 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by REID,RAMIE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 08:51 46-60 H 14
ASSIST  by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA --

08:28 46-62 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by DICKEY,ASHLEY
-- ASSIST  by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI

MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 08:13
REBOUND OFF by TOWNSEND,SOPHIE --
MISS LAYUP by RIDDLE,REESE 07:50

07:50 BLOCK  by REID,RAMIE
-- REBOUND DEF by REID,RAMIE

07:44 46-64 H 18
GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI
GOOD LAYUP by TOWNSEND,SOPHIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:34 48-64 H 16
ASSIST  by RIDDLE,REESE --

07:25 MISS JUMPER by DICKEY,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,DAILEY --

06:56 SUB IN by SMITH,LAUREN
06:56 SUB IN by CARNEY,MYCALA
06:56 SUB OUT by REID,RAMIE
06:56 SUB OUT by DICKEY,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 06:53
-- REBOUND DEF by CARNEY,MYCALA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:47
06:42 MISS 3PTR by CARNEY,MYCALA

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,LAUREN
SUB IN by FRAZIER,TAYLOR 06:37
SUB IN by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH 06:37
SUB IN by TOWNSEND,LAYLA 06:37
SUB IN by STARKS,CAMIYA 06:37
SUB IN by SCHULTZ,MEGAN 06:37
SUB OUT by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 06:37
SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,SOPHIE 06:37
SUB OUT by RIDDLE,REESE 06:37
SUB OUT by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA 06:37
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 06:37
FOUL  by TOWNSEND,LAYLA 06:31

06:24 48-66 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by TETER,ABBILYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI

MISS 3PTR by STARKS,CAMIYA 06:08
REBOUND OFF by TOWNSEND,LAYLA --
GOOD 3PTR by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH 05:58 51-66 H 15
ASSIST  by TOWNSEND,LAYLA --

05:38 51-69 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by TETER,ABBILYN
-- ASSIST  by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI

TURNOVER  by TOWNSEND,LAYLA 05:22
05:20 STEAL  by SMITH,LAUREN
05:13 MISS 3PTR by CARNEY,MYCALA

REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,LAYLA --
TURNOVER  by TOWNSEND,LAYLA 04:59

04:58 STEAL  by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ
04:55 51-71 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by CARNEY,MYCALA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ
04:42 STEAL  by DICKEY,ASHLEY

FOUL  by TOWNSEND,LAYLA 04:42
TURNOVER  by TOWNSEND,LAYLA 04:42

04:42 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by TOWNSEND,SOPHIE 04:42
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 04:42
SUB IN by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA 04:42



SUB IN by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 04:42
SUB IN by RIDDLE,REESE 04:42
SUB OUT by STARKS,CAMIYA 04:42
SUB OUT by HOSLEY,ZAMIYAH 04:42
SUB OUT by FRAZIER,TAYLOR 04:42
SUB OUT by SCHULTZ,MEGAN 04:42
SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,LAYLA 04:42

04:37 SUB IN by TOTTEN,TAYA
04:37 SUB IN by DICKEY,ASHLEY
04:37 SUB IN by PIKE,MARY CLAIRE
04:37 SUB OUT by TETER,ABBILYN
04:37 SUB OUT by SMITH,LAUREN
04:37 SUB OUT by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI
04:31 TURNOVER  by CARNEY,MYCALA

STEAL  by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA 04:30
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:30
MISS JUMPER by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 04:20

-- REBOUND DEF by DICKEY,ASHLEY
GOOD 3PTR by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 04:12 54-71 H 17
ASSIST  by JEFFERSON,DAILEY --

03:58 SUB IN by SMITH,LAUREN
03:58 SUB OUT by PIKE,MARY CLAIRE
03:35 MISS JUMPER by TOTTEN,TAYA

REBOUND DEF by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA --
MISS LAYUP by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 03:30

-- REBOUND DEF by DICKEY,ASHLEY
03:21 54-73 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,LAUREN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DICKEY,ASHLEY
03:06 FOUL  by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ

MISS FT by RIDDLE,REESE 03:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RIDDLE,REESE 03:06 55-73 H 18

02:49 MISS JUMPER by TOTTEN,TAYA
REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,DAILEY --
MISS JUMPER by RIDDLE,REESE 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ

02:33 55-75 H 20
GOOD JUMPER by DICKEY,ASHLEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD 3PTR by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 02:14 58-75 H 17
02:04 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ

SUB IN by GOODIN,PAYTON 02:04
SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,ANALIS 02:04
SUB IN by CHARLTON,MELODY 02:04
SUB IN by PRICE,SOPHIE 02:04
SUB IN by WOMBLE,JAYE BETH 02:04
SUB OUT by CHANEY,SHAKIRIA 02:04
SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,SOPHIE 02:04
SUB OUT by RIDDLE,REESE 02:04
SUB OUT by WIMBERLY,BRIANNA 02:04
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,DAILEY 02:04

02:04 SUB IN by TETER,ABBILYN
02:04 SUB OUT by DICKEY,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by CHARLTON,MELODY 01:52
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:33 58-77 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by TOTTEN,TAYA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PRICE,SOPHIE 01:09
REBOUND OFF by GOODIN,PAYTON --
MISS LAYUP by GOODIN,PAYTON 01:06

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LAUREN
00:56 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:52 MISS LAYUP by JONES,DEBRIONNA

REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,ANALIS --
00:43 SUB IN by BRYANT,EMMA



00:43 SUB IN by JONES,DEBRIONNA
00:43 SUB OUT by CARNEY,MYCALA
00:43 SUB OUT by SMITH,LAUREN

TURNOVER  by PRICE,SOPHIE 00:38
00:38 STEAL  by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ
00:22 58-80 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT,EMMA

-- ASSIST  by TOTTEN,TAYA
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,SOPHIE 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


